Andre Horton, Chairman
Phil Fatica, Vice Chairman
Edward T. BiMattio, Ir.
Dr. Kyle Foust

Andre Horton

Fiore Leone

ERIE COUNTY, PA carol . Loll

PERSONNEL AGENDA

Erie County Council

www.eriecountygov.org

April 16, 2015
4:00 p.m. - follows immediately after Finance Meeting.
Room 114A

1. Ordinance Number , 2015, “2015 General Fund Budget Supplemental Appropriation Of $65,251
For Elimination Of Economic Development Position 002010-001 And Creation Of Line Item”
Page 2

2. Ordinance Number , 2015, “2015 General Fund Budget Supplemental Appropriation Of $42,052
To Remove The Restriction From Funding For Creation Of Director Of Veterans Affairs Position”
Page 5




RDINANCE NUMBER 201

2015 General Fund Budget Supplemental Appropriation Of $65,251 For
Elimination Of Economic Development Position #102010-001 And Creation Of Line Item

BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of the County of Erie pursuant to Article 11 Sections
3B(1), 3B(2)(d) and Article VIII, Section 8 of the Erie County Home Rule Charter; certified by
the County Executive that this 2015 General Fund Budget supplemental appropriation of
$65,251 for elimination of Economic Development Position 002010-001 and creation of line
item, are hereby approved as outlined on the attached Exhibits A & B.

This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE
COUNTY OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA

Attest:

Douglas R. Smith Fiore Leone, Chairman

County Clerk

Date:
Phil Fatica, Vice Chairman
Jay Breneman

Approved by: Edward T. DiMattio, Jr.

Kathy Dahlkemper, Dr. Kyle Foust

County Executive

Date:

André R. Horton

Carol ]. Loll



Exhibit A
2015 General Fund Budget

Supplemental Appropriation of $65,251
For Economic Development Elimination
of Position 002010-001 and Creation of

a New Line ltem

Account Title

Total Revenue

Reimbursements
Appropriation to Fund Balance

Total Revenue

Total Expenditures

Non-bargaining Wages

Fica

Life Insurance

Workers Compensation
Retirement

Other Health & Welfare
Unemployment Compensation
Data Processing

Telephone

Duplicating and Printing

Erie Regional Chamber Grant

Total Expenditures

*Denotes Creation of a New Line ltem

Account Number

001-002010-044170
001-000990-099500

001-002010-001010
001-002010-001200
001-002010-001210
001-002010-001230
001-002010-001240
001-002010-001250
001-002010-001260
001-002010-002200
001-002010-002280
001-002010-002310

001-002010-006231 *

Amount

61,132
4,119

65,251

(68,750)
(5,259)
(55)
(169)
(6,518)
(529)
(231)
(30)
(340)
(100)
16,750

(69,251)




Exhibit B

2015 Fund Budget

Elimination of Director of Strategic
Intiatives Position 002010-001

Effective : February 1, 2014

Eliminate the following:

2015 Annual  Hourly
Title Grade Position Number Wages Salary Rate
Director of Strategic Initiatives M-Il 002010-001 68,750 68,750 3846



ORDINANCE NUMBER 2015

2015 General Fund Budget Supplemental Appropriation Of $42,052 To Remove
The Restriction From Funding For Creation Of Director Of Veterans Affairs Position

BE IT ENACTED by the County Council of the County of Erie pursuant to Article II Sections
3B (1), 3B(2)(d) and Article VIIL, Section 8 of the Erie County Home Rule Charter; certified by
the County Executive that this 2015 General Fund Budget supplemental appropriation of
$42,052, and the removal of the funding restriction for the creation of the Director of Veterans
Affairs position #005200-003, is hereby approved as outlined on the attached Exhibits A & B.

This ordinance shall be effective June 1, 2015.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE
COUNTY OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA

Attest:

Douglas R. Smith Fiore Leone, Chairman

County Clerk

Date:
Phil Fatica, Vice Chairman
Jay Breneman

Approved by: Edward T. DiMattio, Jr.

Kathy Dahlkemper, Dr. Kyle Foust

County Executive

Date:

André R. Horton

Carol ]. Loll



Exhibit A
2015 General Fund Budget

Supplemental Appropriation of $42,052
to Unrestict the Funding For the
Creation of Director of Veterans

Affairs Position

Account Title

Total Revenue

Appropriation to Fund Balance

Total Revenue

Total Expenditures

Non-bargaining Wages
Fica

Life Insurance
Hospitalization
Prescription Drugs
Workers Compensation
Retirement

Other Health & Welfare
Unemployment Compensation
Travel Work Required
Association Fees

Data Processing
Telephone

Other Office Supplies
Computer Supplies
Restricted Account

Total Expenditures

Account Number

001-000990-099500

001-005200-001010
001-005200-001200
001-005200-001210
001-005200-001220
001-005200-001221
001-005200-001230
001-005200-001240
001-005200-001250
001-005200-001260
001-005200-002010
001-005200-002050
001-005200-002200
001-005200-002280
001-005200-003060
001-005200-003090
001-005200-003700

Amount

42,052

42,052

25207
1,929
48
8,055
2,077
62
2,390
471
252
2,500
500
35
150
1,000
2,000

(88,728)

(42,052)




Exhibit B

2015 General Fund Budget

to Create Director of Veterans Affairs
Position

Effective : June 1, 2015

Create:
2015  Annual Hourly
Title Grade Position Number Wages Salary Rate
Director of Veterans Affairs M- 005200-003 25,207 43,212 2218
Total increase 25,207 43,212




A B c D E F | G

1 ) 0001
2 EoEﬂ 'BY DEPARTMENT
3 | o - Acct 001-005200-******-100
4 | Code : Desc ORIGINAL BUDGET . CURRENT ~ ACTUAL .~ BALANCE

5 ” BUDGET - CHANGES ~ BUDGET 2015 , ~ REMAINING _
6 |001010 zmz -BARG  31,132.00 - 31,132, 00 . 6,22834  24,903.66
7 1001020 BARGAINING.  26,191.00 . R N___@%m._oo_..m 2023776 . 20,953.24
8 |001200 FICA ‘ 4,385.00 4,385.00 844,95 3,540, om__.
9 |001210 LIFE INSUR 152.00 152.00 2862  123.38
10 1001220 HOSP ] 27,616.00 . 27,616.00 : 692562 20,690.38
11 001221 DRUGS _ ..7,121.00 .7,121.00 _,,r.um*.mm | __2,336.42
12 001230 W/C 141.00 v 141.00 1843, 12257
13 /001240 vmzmHo_,_ : ~ 5,434.00 ° _ 5,434.00 - . 1,036.98: o A wS 02
14 001250 OTHER HRW - ~ 1,575.00 1,575.00: 38754 1,187.46
15 001260 U/C . 46100, ) _ 461.00 : 363.82 97.18
16 002020 TRAVEL OTH - e..2,500.00 ; 2,500.00 o 143.92 . _..2,356.08
17 002050 ASSOC FEES 500.00 : ~500.00 | 410,00 ~90.00
18 002200 DATA PROC ~750.00 ) - 750.00 : ~ 205.78 54422
19 |002280. qm_.mv_._OZm 450.00 . 450.00 2305 . 426.95]
20 |002290. POSTAGE ‘160000 i ._rmo_m.no___ 233.02  1,366.98
21 [002310: DUP & PRNT 300.00 . ~300.00 o .....300.00
22 002320 RENT 1,100.00 - ~1,100.00 . 357. @N, - 742.08
23 002330 MAINTENANC 1,000.00 - ~1,000.00 566,98,  433.02
24 (002700 FEES&SRVC _ 60,000.00 : ~ 60,000.00 . 16,391.00 ~43,609.00
25 0t isu8 s0000. 1300.00 8397 . 216.03
26 | 003060 OTHER OFFI 1,000.00 Gm 58 844.42
27 |003090 COMP SUPPY 20000 - 00
28 003100 HEADSTONES o oooo 00 ) ) 810.00  8,190.00
29 |003110 MARK FLAGS 3200000 uN 000. 8 31,745.99 , 254,01
30 1003700 RESTRICTED 88,728.00 —_— 88,728.00 mm 728.00 .
31 Total 303,636.00 : 0.00 ! 303,636.00 73,983.85 . 229,652.15






